
• 
Decision No. ___ ~_c_~_~ ___ 1L 

BEFORE :tEE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO:MMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA ' 

In the Matter of the Investigation ) 
into the rates~ rules? regUlations, ) 
charges, allow~cez and practices ) 
of all cocmon carriers, highway. ) 
carriers and city carrierz relating) 
to the t~ansportation of prop~rty. ) 

Case No. 4808 

Appearanc(.!!s 

Edward M. Berol, for petitioner. , 
Robert Hutcherson and E. C. Hurly, for 

Tide Water As~oc1ated Oil Company. 
E. J. Dunne for W. H. Adams, tor 

Shell Oil Company .. 
J. E. Hale for A. D. Carlton, for 

St~dard Oil Comp~y. 

SUPPtEYtEN~L OPINION 

Lang Transportation Corporation, a highway common carrier, 

is engaged in the transportation of petroleum products in bulk, in 
., . .. , 

tank t=uck equipment. By petition, in this proceeding, it seeks to 

establiSh. on 'One (1) dayts notice, l"a.tes for the trans·portation of 

gasoline from Honterey to "Iatsonville, Santa Cruz, Gilroy, Hollister, 

Salinas, King City and. Paso Robles which are less than those 
, 1 

established by the COmoission for carriers generally. A public 

hearing was had before Examiner Lake at San Fr~ncisco on May 22,1950. 

1 
The pOint of origin includes all pOints within a radius of 3 miles 

of Monterey. 

-1-



c.4B08 SJ • 
The present tariff rates maintained by petitioner ~~d those 

which it seeks to establish are set forth below: 

From: 

To: 

(1) 

(2) 

Rates in Cents Pel" lQQ Pound::-

Monterey 
(1) 

Present 
(2) 

ProEosed 
Watsonville .066 .06 
Santa Cruz .099 .09' 
Gilroy .093501 .085 
Hollister .099 . .09 
Salinas .0>+675 .0l.f.26 
King City .121 .11 
Paso Robles .22 .20 

The pres~nt rates were established pursuant to 
Decision No. 32608, as amended, in Case No. tra08. 

The pro~osed rates represent a reduction of 
approximately 10 percent. 

According to petitioner the movement tor which the adjust­

ment 1s sought comprises some 6,000,000 gallons of gasoline per year. 

It is transported from bulk storage facilities located at point of 

or1gin to distributors at pOints of destination. The, transportation 

is performed by 2 units of tank equipment, hav1nz a ca~acity ot 7,000 

gallons each. The adjustment herein sought is necessary, it was 

alleged, to preserve for petitioner traffic which it is handling for 

the Tide Water Associated Oil Co~pany. The sought rates if authorized 

would be applied to all shippers a1ike. 
A study was suomitted 'by' an of'ficial of the carrier sho\·ring 

expenses, revenues and prof1t covering this operation for a throe-. , . 

::lO:'l.tb. period ending March 3l, 195'0. The exp:::nses shown in this study 

include fixed and r~~ng expenses and ~y.pcnses, based upon revenues. 

According to the testimony or this witness, all costs trAt could be 

determined by direct assignment to this opcra~ion were so treated. ~ 

-2-



c.tr808 SJ '. 
Other costs were assigned on the basis of experience encountered in 

2 
system operations. The total expense so developed amounted to 

$7,519.24. Revenues und~r the proposed rates would have been 

S8,09~.~. The profit and operating ratio would have been $575.22 

and 93.89 ~ercent, respectively, before income taxes. 

According to the testimony of the traffic manager or tae 

Ti~e v~tcr Associated Oil Com~any, cocpetition in the sale of 

petroleum products is such that his company is confronted With the 

necessity of reducing its operating costs wherev~r possible. He 

stated that his company had established1ts own transportation 

service in other arc~s and was seriously considering proprict~ry 

opcr<l tion bct,V'ccn the pOints here involved. He 1"i.U"ther tcs,ti:f"ied 

that he did not believe 'that the reductions proposed are enough to 

meet the cost of proprietary operation but that they would, ror the 
3 

time being, perI!".i t tho carrier to retain the business. 

Granting of tho authority sought was not opposed. 

The record shows that the proposed rates will ~eturn to 

p0titioncr the cost of providing. the service <lnd a reasonable profit. 
I 

It is cloar fro~ the record that unlozs p~ompt cstab11sncent of the 

proposed rates is authorized th~ carrier is faced with the impending 

loss to proprietary operation of a substant1al volume: of gasoline 

trc.rfic. 

2 
Petitioner conducts operations throughout Ca1irorn1~, also bet~cen 

points in this state and pointe in other sta.tes. It alleg,cd that 
the system costs wore comparable to those cncountercd1n the opera­
tion hero in issue. 

3 
Th.e record shows that petitioner c.nd other tc.nk truck carr10rs arc 

now g1 ving consideration to adjustine rates between other points.,. 

-3-



C.4808 SJ • • 
Upon careful consideration of all or the f~cts and 

circumstances of record tne Commission is of the opinion and finds 

a~ ~ fact that the proposed reducod r~tC$ sought by the pet1tioner 

in this proceeding arc re~sonablc and justified by transportation 

conditions. The petition will be granted. In view of the evidence 

that prompt action' is· required if the traffic is to be preserved to, 

petitioner, the order which follows will authorize cst.a.blishmcnt.o! 

the rates on less than statutory notice. 

o R D E R _.- - _ .... 
Based upon the evidence of record, and upon the conclusions 

and findings set forth 1n the preceding op1n1on, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDEP~D th~t the rates proposed in the above 

referred to petition may be established W'ithin sixty (60) days after 

the effective date of this order, and on not less than one (2) a.~:rf:S 

notice to the Commission ond to the public. 

This order shall become effective twenty (20) days after 

the date hercoi"., .~"" 

Dated at San Francisco, C~:1!orn1a, this 

June, 1950. 

1.... 7 &l.yof" 
/ 

. ', ...... 

Afiu~ (7, t.A'£~,Z.f1~ 
. .. . ~ 

-If-


